
 
 

Spring 2020 Digital Learning Days  
Schedule Adjustments 

 

RED DAYS  
4 block day with a 9am start 

Falcon Collaboration 
Wednesdays  

(no assignments due on this day 
except for Math and World Language 

departments) 

BLUE DAYS  
3 block day with a 9am start 

A set  9:00 - 10:20 a.m. 
    X set                  10:30 – 11:50 a.m. 
    Lunch     40 min 

X set  12:30 - 1:50 p.m. 
    X set                  2:00 - 3:20 p.m. 

 
*80 min sets with 10 min passing 

❖ Student contact time 
❖ Office Hours 
❖ Grading 
❖ Planning 
❖ Department meetings 
❖ Professional 

development 
❖ Program meetings 

       B set       9:00 – 10:20 a.m. 
    X set     10:30 – 11:50 a.m. 

       Lunch       40 min 
       X set       12:30 – 1:50 p.m. 
       Falcon Flex      2:00 – 2:30 p.m. 
       Club Meetings during Falcon Flex 

  *80 min sets with 10 min passing 

Set Rotation 
 

Day of Week Date Day Type Set Rotation 

Monday 4/20/2020 RED Day ACDE 

Tuesday 4/21/2020 BLUE Day BFG 

Wednesday 4/22/2020 Falcon Collaboration Wednesday 

Thursday 4/23/2020 RED Day ADEF 

Friday 4/24/2020 BLUE Day BGC 
 

Monday 4/27/2020 RED Day AEFG 

Tuesday 4/28/2020 BLUE Day BCD 

Wednesday 4/29/2020 Falcon Collaboration Wednesday 

Thursday 4/30/2020 RED Day AFGC 

Friday 5/1/2020 BLUE Day BDE 
 

Monday 5/4/2020 RED Day AGCD 

Tuesday 5/5/2020 BLUE Day BEF 

Wednesday 5/6/2020 Falcon Collaboration Wednesday 

Thursday 5/7/2020 RED Day ACDE 

Friday 5/8/2020 BLUE Day BFG 
 

Monday 5/11/2020 RED Day ADEF 

Tuesday 5/12/2020 BLUE Day BGC 

Wednesday 5/13/2020 Falcon Collaboration Wednesday 

Thursday 5/14/2020 RED Day AEFG 

Friday 5/15/2020 BLUE Day BCD 

    



 
Monday 5/18/2020 RED Day AFGC 

Tuesday 5/19/2020 BLUE Day BDE 

Wednesday 5/20/2020 RED Day AGCD 

Thursday 5/21/2020 BLUE Day BEF 

Friday 5/22/2020 Founder’s Day 
 

Student Expectations thru May 2020 
 
There is a general expectation of participation with authentic effort in Digital Learning Days.  A student will not be 
penalized for circumstances beyond his/her control.  However, a student who chooses not to participate with authentic 
effort in DLDs is subject to consequence.  We continue to have teachers, school counselors, and administrators notify 
parents if it becomes evident that a student is not participating.  Each student is responsible for understanding each of 
their teacher’s expectations.  What we ask from all students is simply their best effort during this challenging time. 
 

1. Letter grades will be assigned for the semester. 
2. There will be no final exams in the spring 2020 semester.  Teachers will have ample student work and prior 

assessments throughout the semester to assign a grade without a final exam.  Therefore, it is imperative to 
complete all assignments!  

3. School days start at 9 a.m. each day. Teachers may schedule live (synchronous) participation during their set 
time. 

4. Students are expected to complete attendance quizzes by 12 Noon for the classes meeting that day. 
5. Live sessions with Zoom/Schoology/etc., discussion chats, timed tests or quizzes, etc. will only be held during the 

allotted class time as noted in the daily calendar.  
6. No classes can meet during lunch time. 
7. Teachers will decide how their class time is used. Students should expect teachers hold at least one live Zoom or 

Schoology conference meeting per week.  Every effort to attend is expected.  If a student is unable to attend due 
to personal commitments, lack of technology, etc., the student is expected to communicate and explain the 
situation to their teacher. 

8. Teacher will assign work to be submitted and graded.  Students have a minimum of 24 hours to complete 
assignments or to make individual arrangements with teachers.  

9. Falcon Collaboration Wednesdays are intended to be days when school learning and work continue. On these 
days, expect teachers to connect with students and their parents who may be struggling or regularly absent, 
answer questions, provide clarification, and support deeper understanding, rather than to introduce new 
material. The only assignments due on Wednesday will be for Math and World Languages courses.  

10. Club meetings may be held during Falcon Flex time on Blue days. Please check in with club moderators for more 
details.  

11. Communication during our DLD’s is essential. Do not hesitate to message teachers, counselors, or administrators 
with questions and concerns. 

12. AP exams are now scheduled exclusively as online exams between May 11 and 22 for most classes (AP exam 
schedule).  Once students complete AP exams, they are no longer expected to attend Digital Learning classes for 
those courses. 
 

 

https://apcoronavirusupdates.collegeboard.org/educators/taking-the-exams/ap-exam-schedule
https://apcoronavirusupdates.collegeboard.org/educators/taking-the-exams/ap-exam-schedule

